BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

HIGHLAND BAKING COMPANY))	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
Petitioner, v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY))	PCB # (Permit Appeal - Air)	DEC 1 4 2009 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
)		
Respondent.).	•	

NOTICE OF FILING

To:
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 N. Grand Ave.
P.O. 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Pollution Control Board the TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

Heidi E. Hanson

Dated: December 10, 2009

Joseph R. Podlewski Jr. Heidi E. Hanson Podlewski & Hanson P.C. 4721 Franklin Ave, Suite 1500 Western Springs, IL 60558-1720 (708) 784-0624

This filing is submitted on recycled paper.

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD			RECEIVED CLERKS OFFICE
HIGHLAND BAKING COMPANY) ·)		DEC 1 4 2009
Petitioner, v.) PCB # 10-3) (Permit App		STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY))	•	
Respondent.)		

TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner, Highland Baking Company, hereby waives the decision deadline in the above-captioned matter until May 9th, 2009.

Respectfully submitted.

on behalf of Highland Baking Company

Dated: December 9, 2009

Joseph R. Podlewski Jr. Heidi E. Hanson Podlewski & Hanson P.C. 4721 Franklin Ave, Suite 1500 Western Springs, IL 60558-1720 (708) 784-0624

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney, certify that I have served the attached TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE by depositing same in the U. S. Mail at Western Springs, Illinois before 4:30 this day, December 10, 2009 postage prepaid, upon the following persons:

Original and four (4) copies:

Illinois Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 West Randolph Street James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

One copy to:

Mr. Bradley C. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Ave. East P.O. 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Dated: December 10, 2009

Joseph R. Podlewski Jr. Heidi E. Hanson Podlewski & Hanson P.C.

4721 Franklin Ave, Suite 1500

Western Springs, IL 60558-1720

(708) 784-0624

This filing is submitted on recycled paper.